
रा ीय ो ोिगकी सं थान दुगापुर 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR 

MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR-713209 
West Bengal, INDIA, www.nitdgp.ac.in 

(An Autonomous Ins tu on of the Govt. of India under MoE) 
An Autonomous Institution of the Govt. of India under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya) 

 
 

No ce No.: NITD/PAC/P&S/ANSYS/2023-24/09        Date: 01/03/2024 

 

Sub: - Notice Inviting Objections/Comments on Procurement of ANSYS Perpetual Software for Computer 
Center, NIT Durgapur. 
1. A request has been received from Bibhash Sen, Associate Professor NIT Durgapur for procurement of ANSYS 
Perpetual So ware for Computer Center Under Proprietary Ar cle. 

2. The PAC cer fica on from the Publisher is a ached herewith. 

3. The above documents as men oned in para 2 are being uploaded in the public domain to submit objec ons, 
comments, if any from the manufacturer/supplier regarding Proprietary nature of the E-Books within seven days giving 
the reference no. NITD/PAC/P&S/ANSYS/2023-24/09, dated: 01/03/2024. The comments/objec ons should be 
received by the Joint Registrar Procurement, NIT Durgapur over email address:  mailto: drps@admin.nitdgp.ac.in. 

4. In case of No Objec on Received within seven days, it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment 
or objec on to offer and case will be decided on merit to finalize the purchase. 

 

 

Asit Kumar 
Joint Registrar Procurement 

 

 

Encls: - 

 PAC Cer ficates by the Publisher 
 Specifica on 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Specification 

 
Sl. No. Description 

01 ANSYS Granta EduPack Introductory- Perpetual (10 Task)  

02 Ansys Academic Research LS-Dyna – Perpetual (5 Task)  

 



  Ansys Software Private Limited 
Prestige Tech Park, 
2nd floor, Mercury Block 
(2B), Kadubeesanahalli Village, 
Varthur Hobli, Outer Ring Road, 
Bangalore East Taluk,  
Bengaluru - 560103 
 

                / T: +91. 80.67722500 
                / T: +91. 80.49010800 
                / F: +91. 80.67722600 
 
                 www.ansys.com 

 

 

  
Registered office: Ansys Software Private Limited Plot No.34/1 Rajiv Gandhi Infotech Park,  

MIDC Hinjewadi, Pune 411057, India 
CIN: U72200PN2001PTC153069 

 

The Director          Date: 29.01.2024 

National Institute of Technology Durgapur 

Mahatma Gandhi Avenue, Durgapur  

West Bengal- 713209 

 

Sub: Proprietary cum Authorization Letter for Ansys Academic Products 

 

Dear Sir,  

 

We wish to inform you that Ansys Software Pvt. Ltd. is a wholly owned subsidiary of ANSYS Inc., 

USA with full rights to license all Ansys Inc. products namely, Ansys MECHANICAL with 

Autodyn, Ansys CFD, Ansys MECHANICAL, Ansys HPC, Ansys Learning Hub, Ansys EM, 

MAXWELL 2D/3D, Ansys HFSS, LSTC LS-Dyna, Ansys LS Dyna, Ansys Lumerical, Ansys 

Zemax, Ansys Granta and Ansys SpaceClaim Direct Modeler.  

 

All above products are "PROPRIETARY" to ANSYS Inc., USA. 

 

Kindly note that “M/s Entuple Technologies Pvt Ltd” is our authorized and sole nominated 

partner to quote, sell and support for the Ansys Software requirements at your esteemed Institute. 

 

Purchase order to be placed on:  

Entuple Technologies Pvt Ltd 

#122 Optima, Puttappa Industrial Estate 

White Field Road, Mahadevapura, 

Bengaluru - Karnataka – 560048 

 

Should you have any queries about Ansys or M/s Entuple Technologies Pvt Ltd, please feel free to 

contact me directly on +91- 7428688755 or via e-mail at manish.kumar2@ansys.com 

 

Through this authorization letter, we would also like to inform you that notwithstanding your Term of 

purchase & Terms offered by our above stated partner, Ansys Software Pvt Ltd would be responsible 

only for the following Support Terms-  

• The Ansys Products purchased by you from our partner would carry 12 months standard TECS 

(Technical Enhancement & Customer Support)/Lease from the date of generation of license 

key. During this period, the Institute shall receive all the necessary upgrades & updates, as 

and when released by Ansys Inc.  

• Customers under TECS would also have access to Ansys Academic support as per the web 

url https://www.ansys.com/academic/learning-resources/support-policy 

 

Yours sincerely, 

for Ansys Software Pvt Ltd, 

 

 

Manish Kumar 

Academic Program Manager – North & East 

 

mailto:manish.kumar2@ansys.com
https://www.ansys.com/academic/learning-resources/support-policy

	PAC.pdf
	Proprietary cum Authorization Letter for NIT Durgapur (1).pdf

